| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 |  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| 4101  | 07-18-2001                               |  |  |
|   | 191289916 <sub>NLY</sub>                 | EET AND THE STREET   |  |
|   | and Trademarks: Please record the attach | hed original document(s) or copy(ies).                         |  |
| Submission Type                               | Conveyance Type                          |  |  |
| [X] <sub>New</sub>                            | [] Assignment                            | Security Agreement   |  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation                 | on)                                      | f1   |  |
| Document ID#                                  | License                                  | [X] Change of Name   |  |
| Correction of PTO Error                       | [] Merger                                | [] Other   |  |
| LJ Reel# Frame #                              |  | LI   |  |
| Corrective Document                           | For U                                    | U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies           |  |
| LJ Reel # Frame #                             | [] Dep                                   | partmental File [] Secret File                                 |  |
|   | []                                       | Execution Date   |  |
| Conveying Party(ies)                          | Mark if additional names                 | s of conveying parties attached Month Day Year                 |  |
| Name (line 1) Gateway Techr                   | ologies, Inc.                            | 06201997   |  |
| Name (line 2)                                 |  |  |  |
| Second Party                                  |  | Execution Date   |  |
| Name (line 1)                                 |  | Month Dav Year   |  |
| , L   |  |  |  |
| Receiving Party                               | [] Mark                                  | if additional names of receiving parties attached              |  |
| Name (line 1) Outlast Techno                  | ologies, Inc.                            | If document to be recorded  is an assignment and the           |  |
| Name (line 2)                                 |  | IJ receiving party is not domiciled in the United              |  |
| Address (line 1) 6325 Lookout F               | States, an appointment of a domestic     |  |  |
|   | Voau                                     | representative is attached. (Designation must be a             |  |
| Address (line 2)                              |  | separate document from Assignment.)                            |  |
| Address (line 3) Boulder                      | СО                                       | 80301  |  |
| City  | State/Country                            | Zip Code   |  |
| Domestic Representative Na                    | IME and Address Enter for the firs       | st Receiving Party only.                                       |  |
| Name  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)                              |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)                              |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)                              |  |  |  |
| 7/17/2001 DBYRNE 00000168 08606487            | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY                      |  |  |
| FC:581 40.                                    | 0 OP                                     |  |  |
|   | EL514039433US                            |  |  |
| Express Mail Label Number: Date of Deposit:   | July 9, 2001                             |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
|   |  | stal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee            |  |
| 2 / 4   | . ///                                    | mmissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.                  |  |
| Date: 9 July 200                              |  |  |  |
| o o   |  | Vladimir Skliba  |  |

Rev. 3/14/01 575589 v1/PA CC4L01!.DOC

| FORM PTC         | )-1619B |
|------------------|---------|
| Expires 06/30/99 |         |
| OMB 0651-0027    |         |

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB 0651-0027  |
|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (650) 843-5000   |
| Name Cooley Godward LLP  |
| Address (line 1) Five Palo Alto Square   |
| Address (line 2) 3000 El Camino Real   |
| Address (line 3)   |
| Address (line 4) Palo Alto, California 94306-2155  |
| Pages Enter total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1   |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) [] Mark if additional numbers attached   |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   |
| Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)   |
| 08606487   |
|  |
|  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.                        |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  |
| Enter PCT application number PCT   |
| has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT   |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed [X] Deposit Account []   |
| Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)   |
| Deposit Account Number: # 03-3117  |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes $ig[\chiig]$ No $ig[ig]$  |
| Statement and Signature  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |
| Shelley P. Eberle Therey P. Cherce grey 9,2001   |
| Shelley P. Eberle Shelley P. Cheric Grey 9,2001  Name of Person Signing Signature Date   |

FILED COPY

Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation

CHªNGE OF MARKE Gateway Technologies, Inc.

19971100491 A SECRETARY OF STATE 06-24-97 13:32:51

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

First: The name of the corporation is Gateway Technologies, Inc.

Second: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation were adopted on June 20, 1997, as prescribed by the Colorado Business Corporation Act, by a vote of the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the holders of the corporation's common stock, the only voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment, was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

(1) I elete ARTICLE I in its entirety and substitute therefor the following:

## ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Outlast Technologies, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment this 20th day of June, 1997.

Gateway Technologies, Inc.

President and Secretary

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 07/11/2001

REEL: 011972 FRAME: 0658